settlement purposes only and does not 
constitute an admission by Murray that 
it has violated the law nor a 
determination by the Commission of 
any disputed issue of law or fact. 

42. In settlement of the staff’s 
allegations, Murray agrees to pay a civil 
penalty in the amount of three hundred 
seventy-five thousand dollars and 00/
100 cents ($375,000.00) as set forth in 
the incorporated Order. 

43. Upon final acceptance of this 
Agreement by the Commission and 
issuance of the Final Order, Respondent 
knowingly, voluntarily, ad completely 
waives any rights it may have in this 
matter (1) to an administrative or

[...]

interest, it is 

Ordered that the Settlement 
Agreement be, and hereby is, accepted; 
and it is 

Further ordered that upon final 
acceptance of the Settlement Agreement 
and Order, Murray, Inc. shall pay to the 
Commission a civil penalty in the 
amount of Three Hundred Seventy-Five 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($375,000.00) within twenty (20) days 
after service upon Respondent of the 
Final Order of the Commission 
accepting the attached Settlement 
Agreement.

Provisionally accepted and Provisional 
Order issued on the 11th day of September, 
2003. 

By Order of the Commission.